

RCA No: 61108/16

02.09.2016

Present: Both the appellants are present in person.
Sh. B.L. Behl, counsel for the appellants.
Sh. V.K. Sahni, counsel for respondent no. 1 to 10
Sh. R.K, Bindal, counsel for respondent no. 20 (a to
g), 29 and 30.

It is submitted by the counsel for the appellants that
he wants to place on record the demarcation report of the suit
property filed before the court of Sh. Surya Malik Ld. Sr. Civil
Judge, Saket Court.

In view of the submissions, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments and disposal of the appeal on
26.10.2016.

Devender Kumar Jangala
ADJ-07/West/Delhi
02.09.2016