

RCA-61108/16

Kushal Singh v/s Gainda Singh

28.10.2017

Present: Sh. P.R Behl, counsel for appellant.

Sh. V.K Sahni, counsel for respondent no. 1 to 19

None for remaining respondents.

It is informed by counsel for the respondent no. 1 that respondent no. 3 (a) namely Smt. Bholi Devi and Smt. Dhanao Devi W/o Sh. Mam Chand had expired in the month of Aug-September, 2017.

Counsel for the appellant seeks some time to move appropriate application for impleading LR's.

Be listed for further proceedings on 15.01.2018.

It is stated by appellant that earlier cost of Rs. 5000/- has not been paid. Same be paid on the next date of hearing if not already paid.

Sugandha Aggarwal

ADJ/West/Delhi

28.10.2017