

RCA No: 61108/16
Kushal Singh vs Gainda Singh

15.01.2018

Present: None

Matter is pass-over to 02:00 PM.

Sugandha Aggarwal
ADJ-07/West/Delhi
15.01.2018

At 11:00 AM

File is taken up at 11:00 AM at the request of counsel for plaintiff.

Present: Sh. P.R Behl, counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Two applications under Order 22 Rule 4 of CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff. Kept on record. Copy of the applications for the opposite party are also kept on record which shall be given to the opposite party against acknowledgment.

Plaintiff submits that he shall also move an application under section 5 of the limitation Act for condonation of delay.

Heard. Request is allowed.

Same may be filed on or before next date of hearing after supplying advance copy of same to the opposite party or his counsel against acknowledgment.

Notice of the present application be also served upon the proposed Lrs on filing of PF by the plaintiff.

Reply to the application be also filed after supplying the advance copy to the opposite party against proper acknowledgment atleast 10 days prior to the next date of hearing.

Be listed for arguments on the application on 12.03.2018.

Sugandha Aggarwal
ADJ-07/West/Delhi
15.01.2018