

RCA-61108/16

Kushal Singh v/s Gainda Singh

14.01.2019

Present: Appellant with Sh. P.R Behl, counsel for appellant.  
Sh. Anurag, counsel for respondent no. 20 (a to g), 29  
and 30.

Perusal of the record shows that matter is pending for consideration on the application moved under Order 22 Rule 4, CPC. However, it is stated that now respondent no.8 A, Smt. Raj Bala has also expired and therefore, application under Order 22 Rule 4, CPC seeking substitution of the legal heirs of said respondent has been moved. Same is kept on record.

Let notice of the application be served upon proposed legal heirs on filing of PF by plaintiff.

Perusal of the record shows that plaintiff has not filed PF for issuance of notices as directed in the earlier order.

At request of the plaintiff, one more opportunity is granted.

Let notice of the earlier application pending under Order 22 Rule 4, CPC be served upon proposed legal heirs on filing of PF by plaintiff.

Be listed for consideration on all the applications moved under Order 22 Rule 4, CPC on 29.04.2019.

Sugandha Aggarwal  
ADJ/West/Delhi  
14.01.2019