

RCA No: 61108/16
Kushal Singh vs Gainda Singh

29.04.2019

Present: None for appellant.

Sh. Anurag Bindal, proxy counsel for respondent no.
20 (a to g), 29 and 30.

Sh. Salman, proxy counsel for respondent no. 9(a).

Notice issued to legal heirs of respondent no. 8 A
Smt. Raj Bala not received back. Be awaited for same.

In the meantime, fresh notice of the application
under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC be served to the legal heirs of
respondent no. 8 A on filing of PF by appellant returnable on
24.09.2019.

Sugandha Aggarwal
ADJ-07/West/Delhi
29.04.2019