

RCA No: 61108/16
Kushal Singh vs Gainda Singh

24.09.2019

Present: None for appellant.
Sh. Akash Saini, counsel for respondent no. 9(a)

Legal Heirs of respondent no. 8(a) namely Deepak and Pradeep remained unserved as notice received back with refusal report. Both legal heirs be served with notice of application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC a fresh on filing of PF and RC for next date of hearing. Affixation shall be done in case premises found locked/non-availability/refusal.

Notice issued to legal heir Smt. Seema and Smt. Urmila received back unserved. They be summoned afresh on filing of PF and RC returnable on next date of hearing.

Notice issued to Kumari Rajni received back with left report. Plaintiff shall furnish fresh address of the said legal heir within one month from today. Thereafter, Smt. Kumari Rajni be served with notice of the application on filing of PF and RC.

Notice issued to Smt. Anita received back with served report. She is at liberty to file reply to the application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC on or before next date of hearing after supplying advance copy of same to the appellant or his counsel against acknowledgment atleast 10 days prior to next date of hearing.

Be listed for further proceedings on 15.01.2020.

Sugandha Aggarwal
ADJ-07/West/Delhi
24.09.2019

At 11:00 AM

At this stage, Sh. V.K Saini, counsel for respondent

RCA No: 61108/16

Kushal Singh vs Gainda Singh

no.1 to 22 has appeared. He submits that he has not received the copy of application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC. Same is supplied from the court record today itself. He is apprised about the order and next date of hearing.

Be listed on the date already fixed i.e 15.01.2020.

Sugandha Aggarwal
ADJ-07/West/Delhi
24.09.2019