

RCA – 61108/16
Kushal Singh & Ors. Vs. Gainda Singh

27.05.2020

**File received on transfer from the court of Ld. ADJ-07
(W), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.**

Keeping in view advisory issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi regarding adjournment of cases on account of outbreak of Corona Virus (Covid-19), matter is adjourned to **23.07.2020** for the purpose already fixed.

**Reader/Ahlmad/Nazir
27.05.2020**

23.07.2020

Keeping in view advisory issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi regarding adjournment of cases on account of outbreak of Corona Virus (Covid-19), matter is adjourned to **22.09.2020** for the purpose already fixed.

**Reader/Ahlmad/Nazir
23.07.2020**