

22.09.2020

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting.

Present: None for the appellant.

Sh. Vipin Saini, Id. Counsel for R-1 to 19 and R-21 & 22.

None for R-20A to 20G, 29 & 30.

An application under order 22 Rule 4 CPC seeking to implead LRs of proposed LRs of R-5 is already on file.

Mr. Saini submitted that he has still not received copy of that application and after receipt of copy and going through the same, he can give no objection to the application itself.

Appellant is directed to supply that copy to Mr. Saini, so that he may file reply or give no objection to the said applicant.

Put up for filing reply and arguments on that application on **05.11.2020**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI
22.09.2020