

RCA DJ 61108/16
Kushal Singh & Ors. Vs. Gainda Singh

05-11-2020

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting.

Present: Sh. P.R. Behal, counsel for appellant.
Sh. Vipin Saini, counsel for R-1 to R-19, R-21 & R-22.
None for R-20A to R-20G & R-30.

An application u/o XXII Rule 4 CPC filed by appellant to implead LR of respondent No.5 is already on the file. Copy of that application has not been supplied to Mr. Vipin Saini. Today, counsels have exchanged their phone numbers/WhatsApp numbers. Copy of that application be supplied on WhatsApp or e-mail ID.

Put up for reply and arguments on that application on 16.01.2021.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI
05-11-2020