

25.01.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of Cisco Webex Meeting App.

Present: Sh. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Akash Saini, proxy counsel for Sh. Mohit Budhiraja, counsel for R-9(a).
Sh. Anurag Bindal, proxy counsel for Sh. Anil Kumar Singh, counsel for R-20(a) to (g), R-29 & R-30.
Sh. Vipin Saini, counsel for remaining respondents.

The matter is fixed for reply and arguments on following five applications u/o 22 Rule 4 read with section 151 CPC:-

- (i). For impleading LR's of R-5 Chiranjit;
- (ii). For impleading LR's of Smt. Kaushalya, wife of R-5 Chiranjit;
- (iii). For impleading LR's of R-8 (a) Smt. Raj Bala;
- (iv). For impleading LR's of R-11 Smt. Dhanao Devi;
- (v). For impleading LR's of R-3(a) Smt. Bholi Devi.

Sh. Vipin Saini told his Whatsapp number and e-mail ID to counsel for appellant and counsel for appellant is directed to send copy of above applications to him within a week from today. The proposed

Contd...2/-

- :2: -

LRs are required to file reply of those applications on or before the next date. Concerned parties are also directed to file death certificate of the persons for which the applications have been moved.

Put up for reply and arguments on applications on **13.04.2022.**

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
25.01.2022