

04.07.2022

Present: Sh. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Ld. Counsel for the appellants.

Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 20 Sh. Vipin Saini has not appeared, despite fourth call since morning.

It is already 11:40 AM. Ld. Counsel for the appellants submits that he has also telephonically informed the Ld. Counsel for the respondents to appear, but he has failed to do so.

In these circumstances, issue court notice to the Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 1 to 20 to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings / purpose fixed on 06.08.2022.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)

ADJ-02, WEST

04.07.2022