

06.08.2022

Present: Ms. Akshita, proxy counsel for Sh. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana,
main counsel for the appellants.

None for the respondents.

Court notice could not be issued to the Ld. Counsel for Respondent nos. 1 to 20, as it is reported by the Ahlmad that there is no vakalatnama of Sh. Vipin Saini on the record, who had appeared earlier in this case on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 20.

In these circumstances, issue court notice to the appearing respondents and the said Ld. Counsel as well for 30.09.2022.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
ADJ-02, WEST
06.08.2022