

RCA DJ 47/2014 61108/16

KUSHAL SINGH ORS. Vs. GAINDA SINGH

Jan 20, 2023

Present: Mr. Neelaksh Sharma, ld. proxy counsel for the appellant
Mr. Vipin K Sain, Ld. counsel for the respondents

Ld. counsel for the respondents submits that he has no objection to the application moved to bring on record the LRs of respondent no.3(i) Smt. Bholi Devi, since, her LRs are already on record as LR no. 3 (ii) to (v). Application is thus allowed. There is another application pending to bring on record LRs of Smt. Dhano Devi. On the last date of hearing, ld. counsel for the respondents had informed that one of the sons of Dhanno Devi had also expired. Ld. counsel undertakes to supply today to the ld. counsel for the plaintiff surviving members certificate of expired son of Dhanno Devi i.e. Late Brhamprakash. Ld. counsel for the respondents further submits that the list of LRs of Dhanno Devi as mentioned in the application already pending, is incomplete as she had another LR who also expired about 15-20 years back. He undertakes to inform the name of the said LR also within a week. Amended memo be filed after disposal of the application to bring on record LR's of Dhanno Devi.

Counsel for respondents also undertakes to pay the cost today itself through Paytm.

Put up again on 04.05.2023.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST /Jan 20, 2023