

04.05.2023

Present: Sh. Neelaksh Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the appellant.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the appellants submits that appellant has not been provided the details of the other L.Rs of Dhanno Devi though counsel for respondent had assured to do so on the last date. It is made clear that if by the next date of hearing, no details of other L.Rs of Dhanno Devi is provided, the application moved for bringing on record the L.Rs of Dhanno Devi will be decided as per the record available.

Put up on 18.08.2023 for further proceedings.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
04.05.2023