

12.10.2023

This case has been listed before the undersigned for the first time since the undersigned has joined the present posting on 31.08.2023.

Present: Sh. Rajeev Kumar Khawana, Id. Counsel for appellant through V.C.
Sh. Vipin Kumar, Id. Counsel for the respondents no. 1 to 20 through V.C.

It is stated that Cost imposed on 18.08.2023 upon respondents has been paid to the appellant.

Matter is listed today for final arguments. At joint request of both the Id. Counsels for the parties, matter is adjourned to 08.12.2023 for final arguments. The date is given in the month of December, at the request of Id. Counsel for the respondents as there is marriage in his family in the month of November.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt. Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:12.10.2023(S)