

12.02.2024

**One PA is on leave today and no substitute has been provided and 23 matters has been fixed today.**

Present: Sh. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Ld counsel for the appellant.

None for the respondent.

Arguments heard on behalf of the appellant.

Ld counsel submits that he wants to file judgments in support of arguments.

Last opportunity is given to the respondent for addressing arguments on the appeal.

Put up for further arguments on **12.04.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts

Delhi: 12.02.2024