

KUSHAL SINGH ORS. Vs. GAINDA SINGH

30.05.2024

One PA is on leave today and no substitute has been provided.

Present: Sh. Rajiv Kumar, ld. counsel for the appellant through V.C
Sh. Neelaksh, ld. proxy counsel for the appellant in court.
Sh. Vipin Kumar Saini, ld. counsel for respondent no.1 to 20
None for other respondents.

Ld. proxy counsel for the appellant has filed some documents and submitted that these documents are already on record and has been filed just for the convenience of the court.

Ld. counsel for the respondents seeks one adjournment for addressing final arguments as his voice is not clearly audible and sometimes it used to get mute. In view of the above said facts, adjournment is granted.

Put up for arguments on appeal on 08.08.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02,Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:30.05.2024