

KUSHAL SINGH ORS. Vs. GAINDA SINGH

08.08.2024

Present: Sh. Rajeev Kumar, Ld counsel for the appellant through VC.
None for respondents.

Ld counsel for the respondents has left message in the chat box for seeking adjournment being held up in the counseling her daughter at Pitampura.

Request not opposed by ld counsel for the appellant.

Put up for arguments on appeal on **24.10.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:08.08.2024