

## KUSHAL SINGH ORS. Vs. GAINDA SINGH

24.10.2024

Present: Sh. Sachin Chaudhary, Ld proxy counsel for the  
appellant.

Sh. Vikram Kumar Saini, Ld counsel for R-1 to R-19.

None for other respondents.

An application for adjournment has been moved on behalf of appellant. It is submitted by Ld proxy counsel for appellant that main counsel has to appear today, in a case fixed before Hon'ble Supreme Court of India. So, he seeks an adjournment on his behalf.

Heard. Adjournment allowed.

Application stands disposed off.

Last opportunity is given to the appellant to make arguments on the appeal.

Put up on **14.02.2025 at 12.00 noon.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi:24.10.2024