

09.05.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, ld. counsel for the appellant  
through V.C.  
Sh. Sachin, ld. Proxy counsel for appellant in person.

List of document alongwith photocopy of documents has  
been filed on behalf of appellant.

As per direction of Ld. P.O., matter be put up for purpose  
fixed on 22.07.2025.

(Reader)  
09.05.2025