

## KUSHAL SINGH ORS. Vs. GAINDA SINGH

22.07.2025

Present: Sh. Rajeev Kumar Ghawana, Ld counsel for the appellant.  
Sh. Vipin Kumar, Ld counsel for respondent no. 1 to 20.  
None for respondent no. 21 to 30.

Ld counsel for appellant submits that he has filed the photocopies of the documents but could not put the exhibit numbers on the said documents. He further submits that for the assistance of court, he will file index of those documents.

The index of documents shall be filed before the NDOH, with advance copy to Ld counsel for the respondents.

Put up for arguments on the appeal on **24.09.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
22.07.2025