

KUSHAL SINGH ORS. Vs. GAINDA SINGH

21.11.2025

Present: Sh. Vikulp Chandela, Ld proxy counsel for the
appellant.
Sh. Vipin Saini, Ld counsel for the R-1 to R-20 through
VC.

Ld proxy counsel for the appellant seeks an
adjournment for addressing arguments on the appeal, on the ground
that main counsel is not well today.

Adjournment is not opposed.

Put up for arguments on the appeal on **23.01.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
21.11.2025