

## KUSHAL SINGH ORS. Vs. GAINDA SINGH

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Ld Counsel for the  
appellant through VC.  
Sh. Vipin Kumar Saini, Ld counsel for the R-1 to R-20  
through VC.

The voice of Ld. counsel for the appellant is not  
coming properly.

On the last date of hearing the voice of Ld. counsel for  
R-1 to R-20 was not coming property on the VC.

The present appeal is old one of the year 2009.  
Therefore, both Ld. counsel for the parties are directed to ensure the  
property connectivity of their VC proceedings or present in person  
on the NDOH to address arguments on the appeal.

Put up for arguments on appeal on **22.04.2026 at 12.30  
pm.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
16.03.2026