

## KUSHAL SINGH ORS. Vs. GAINDA SINGH

22.04.2026

Present: Sh. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Ld Counsel for the  
appellant  
None for respondents.

Ld counsel for the appellant submits that he received a call from Ld counsel for the respondents for taking adjournment on today's date and he is not opposing the adjournment.

In view of the abovesaid submission, the matter is adjourned to **02.07.2026** for arguments on the appeal.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
22.04.2026